Law Offices of RANDY A. FLEISCHER, P.A.

ų

1920 E. Hallandalo Boach Divd. Suite 600 Hallandale, Florida 33009 Dade (305) 935-0919 Droward (305) 455-0171 Facsimile (305) 455-0257

RANDY.A. FLEISCHER Of Counsel MICHAEL A. HADER ROBERTO D. STANZIALE MICHAEL K. MOLINARO RICK FREEDMAN



Florida Department of State Division of Corporations P.o. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: Articles of Incorporation -"I DO" Flowers, Inc. 50010019418215 -09/16/96--01060--020 ****122.50 ****122.50

> t termine termine

فعدين

11

Dear Sir:

Enclosed herewith please find our check payable to your order in the amount shown below and the original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation. The funds enclosed are as follows:

Filing fee	\$ 35.00
Certified copy	52.50
Registered agent fee	<u>35.00</u>
Total:	\$122.50

Please file same and return the certified copy of the Articles of Incorporation to this office at your earliest convenience.

ŝ Very truly yours, σ 2 Randy Α. Fleischer, Esc 11:3

Enclosures

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

<u>OF</u>

"I DO" FLOWERS, INC.

S

ŝ

տ

 \mathbb{R}^{2}

φ,

511 (May 3 - 1

77.01

1.2

•

· 16.j

ARTICLE I.

CORPORATE_NAME

The name of the corporation is:

"I DO" FLOWERS, INC.

ARTICLE_II.

CORPORATE OFFICE

The address of the principal office of the corporation and the mailing address of the corporation is:

2047 N. University Dr. Sunrise FL 33322

ARTICLE III.

CAPITAL STOCK

The capital stock authorized, the par value thereof, and the class of such stock shall be as follows:

Number of Shares	Par Value	Class of
Authorized	<u>Per Share</u>	<u>Stock</u>
1,000	\$ 1.00	Common

ARTICLE IV.

PREEMPTIVE RIGHTS

Each shareholder, upon the sale for cash of any new stock of this corporation of the same kind, class or series as to that which he already holds, shall have the right to purchase his pro rata share thereof (as nearly as may be done without issuance of fractional shares) at the price at which it is offered to others.

ARTICLE_V.

INITIAL_REGISTERED_AGENT AND_INITIAL_REGISTERED_OFFICE

The corporation's initial Registered Agent and Registered office in the State of Florida are:

INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT: RANDY A. FLEISCHER, ESQ.,

INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE: 1920 E. Hallandale Beach Blvd. Suite 600 Hallandale Florida 33009

ARTICLE VI.

INCORPORATOR

The name and address of each Incorporator executing these Articles of Incorporation is:

. . . .

Plantation FL 33325

Naine	Address
Angela Bellinger	606 Commodore Dr. Plantation FL 33325
Douglas Bellinger	606 Commodore Dr.

....

ARTICLE VII.

BY-LAWS

The power to adopt, alter, amend or repeal By-Laws shall be vested in the Board of Directors and the shareholders.

ARTICLE VIII.

INDEMNIFICATION

The corporation shall indemnify any officer or director or any former officer or director to the fullest extent permitted by law.

ARTICLE_IX_

AMENDMENTS

This corporation reserves the right to amend or repeal any provisions contained in these Articles of Incorporation or any amendment thereto and any right conferred upon the shareholders is subject to this reservation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the undorsigned subscriber has executed these Articles of Incorporation this <u>12th</u> day of <u>September</u>, 1996.

STATE OF FLORIDA) :SS. COUNTY OF BROWARD (

BEFORE ME, a Notary Public, authorized to take acknowledgments in the State and County set forth above personally appeared Angela Bellinger who is personally known and who did (did not) take an oath, who executed the foregoing Articles of Incorporation, and who acknowledged before me that he/she executed those Articles of Incorporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Official Seal in the State and County aforesaid this <u>12th</u> day of <u>September</u>, 1996.

Nótary Public State of Florida at Large

My commission expires:



CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING (OR CHANGING) PLACE OF BUSINESS OR DOMICILE FOR THE SERVICE OF PROCESS WITHIN THIS STATE, NAMING AGENT UPON WHOM PROCESS MAY BE SERVED.

In pursuance of Chapter 48.091, Florida Statutes, following is submitted, in compliance with said Act: the First - - That _ "I DO" FLOWERS, INC ... (Name of Corporation) desiring to organize under the laws of the State of Florida with its principal office, as indicated in the articles of incorporation at City of <u>Sunrise</u>, County of <u>Broward</u> _____, State of Florida has named Randy A. Fleischer, Esg., (Registered Agent) located at 1920 E. Hallandale Beach Blvd. Suite 600 (Street Address and number of building, Post Office Box address not acceptable) City of <u>Hallandale</u>, County of ____ Broward _, State of (City)

(County) Florida, as its agent to accept service of process within this state.

ACKNOWLEGEMENT: (MUST BE SIGNED BY DESIGNATED AGENT)

Having been named to accept service of process for the above state corporation, at place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept to act in this capacity, and agree to comply with the provision of said Act relative to keeping open said office of

138/149 2 SEP -----2 By. Signature • • • • σ (resident agent) Ţ.;

1

လ္ပ

Ļ

.1 . 3

E USI